94 Journalists and Media Workers Killed in

Country
Afghanistan

Albania
Bangladesh

Cameroon

China
Colombia

Guatemala
India

Israel

Lebanon

Lesotho

Mexico

Palestine

2023

Name

Hossein Naderi
Akmal

Pal Kola

Golam Rabbani Nadim
Anye Nde Nsoh

Martinez Zogo
Sun Lin

Luis Gabriel Pereira

Eduardo Fernando
Mendizabal Galvez

Shashikant Warishe
Ayelet Amin (W)
Shai Regev (W)
Yaniv Zohar

Roee Idan

Farah Omar (W)
Rabih Me’mari
Issam Abdallah
Ralikonelo Joki

Gerardo Torres Renteria

Luis Martin Sanchez Iniguez
Nelson Matus Pena

Ibrahim Lafi

Mohammad Al-Salhi
Mohammad Jarghoun

Asaad Shamlakh

Mohammed Sobboh

Hisham Al-Nawajhah

Salam Meimeh (W)

Said al-Tawil

Mohammed Fayez Yousef
Abu Matar

Position

Journalist
Trainee Journalist

Bodyguard

Journalist

Journalist
Managing
Director

Freelance

Former journalist
and blogger

Journalist
Journalist
News Editor

Journalist
Photographer
Photographer

Journalist
Cameramen
Journalist

Journalist

Former freelance
journalist

Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Photojournalist
Journalist

Journalist

Photojournalist

Photojournalist

Journalist

Journalist/director

Freelance
photographer

Employer
Afghan Voice
Afghan Voice
Top Channel

Ekattor TV and Daily
Manabjamin

Radio Amplitude FM

Notiorense
Visor de Villa Canales
Mahanagari Times

Israeli Broadcasting
Corporation

Ma’ariv newspaper
Israel HaYom

Ynet

Al Mayadeen TV
Al Mayadeen TV

Reuters
Tsénolo FM Radio

Reuters, TV Azteca

La Jornada

Lo Real de Guerrero
Ain Media

Fourth Authority
Smart Media

Freelance
Correspondent for news
agency in Gaza
Correspondent for news
agency in Gaza

Al Quds Radio
Al-Khamisa
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11.03.23
11.03.23

27.03.23

15.06.23
10.05.23

17.01.23
17.11.23
09.05.23

20.03.23
07.02.23
07.10.23

07.10.23
07.10.23
07.10.23

21.11.23

21.11.23
13.10.23
14.05.23

11.05.23

08.07.23
15.07.23
07.10.23
07.10.23
07.10.23
08.10.23

10.10.23

10.10.23

10.10.23
10.10.23

11.10.23

-



Ahmed Shehab

Hossam Mubarak
Yousef Dawwas
Abdul Hadi Habib
Isam Bahar

Mohammed Balousha
Samih Al-Nadi

Khalil Abu Athra
Mohammad Abu Ali

Hani Madhoun

Roshdi Sarraj

Mohammed Imad Labad
Saed al-Halabi

Ahmed Abu Mahadi
Salema Mukhaimar (W)
Jamal Al-Faqawi

Zaher Al Afghani

Duaa Sharaf (W)

Yaser Abu Namous
Nazmi Al-Nadim

Majd Kashkou

Imad Wabhidi

Majd Fadl Arandas
Mohammed Abu Hatab
Mohammed Bayyari
Iyad Matar
Mohammed Al Jajeh
Mohammad Abu Hasira
Yahya Abu Munie
Ahmed Al-Qara
Mousa Al Barsh
Ahmed Fatmah
Mahmoud Matar
Moseab Ashour
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2023

Program producer

Journalist
Freelance
Journalist
Journalist

Journalist

Producer and
director

Cameraman

Journalist

Administrative
staff
Editor in chief,
fixer

Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Director of finance
and administration

Media worker
Media worker
Journalist
Correspondent
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Correspondent
Journalist
Photojournalist
Executive director
Photographer
Freelance

Photographer

Voice of Prisoners
Radio

Al Agsa Radio

Al Agsa TV
Al Agsa TV
Palestine TV

Al Agsa TV

Al Agsa TV
Al-Shabab Radio

Al Agsa TV

Ain Media, Radio
France

Al Agsa TV
Al Agsa TV

Mithaq Media Network

Palestine TV

Palestine TV
Palestine TV
Al-Jamabhir

Palestine TV
Al Agsa TV

Press House
WAFA News Agency
Al Agsa Radio

Namaa Radio
Al Qahera News

12.10.23

13.10.23
14.10.23
16.10.23
17.10.23
17.10.23

18.10.23

19.10.23
20.10.23

21.10.23

22.10.23

23.10.23
25.10.23
25.10.23
25.10.23
25.10.23
25.10.23
26.10.23
27.10.23

30.10.23

31.10.23
31.10.23
01.11.23
02.11.23
02.11.23
02.11.23
06.11.23
07.11.23
08.11.23
10.11.23
12.11.23
13.11.23
15.11.23
18.11.23
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Paraguay

Philippines

Syria

Sudan

Ukraine

United States

TOTAL

Rwanda

Mustafa Al-Sawaf
Amr Abu Hayya

Abdelhalim Awad

Saary Mansour
Hassouneh Isleem

Bilal Jadallah

Ayat Al-Khaddura (W)
Jamal Hanieh
Mohamad Nabil Al-Zaq
Assem Al-Barsh

Muhammad Moin Ayyash

Amal Zahed (W)
Mustafa Bakir
Nader Al Nazli
Abdallah Darwishm
Muntaser Al-Sawaf
Adham Hassouna

Hassan Farajallah

Alexander Alvarez Journalist
Juan Jumalon Media Worker
Cresenciano Bundoquin
Firas Al-Ahmad Reporter
Faisal Haj Sinan Driver
Abdulghani Abu Sha’ar cAaSmSis;:nmtan
Haleima Idris (W) Journalist
Rotislav Zhuravlev Journalist
Arman Soldin Journalist
Bohdan Bitik Fixer
Dylan Lyons Journalist
93

ACCIDENTAL KILLINGS
John William Ntwali Founder and

2023

Writer, journalist

Broadcaster

Media worker,
driver

Director
Photographer
Director general
Broadcaster
Editor
Journalist
Journalist
Photojournalist
Journalist
Journalist
Technician
Photojournalist
Photographer
Freelance

TV Executive

editor-in-chief

Al Agsa TV
Al Agsa TV
Quds News Network

Press House

Amwaj Sport Network
Quds TV
Al-Ray Radio

Palestine TV
Al Agsa TV
Anadolu Agency

Al Quds
Radio Urundey FM

Gold FM 94.7

CWXR Kalahi Radio,
MUX Online

Salma TV

Jin TV

Syrian TV

Sudan Bukran TV
RIA Novosti

AFP

La Repubblica
Spectrum News 13 TV

Irene News.net, Pax TV
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18.11.23
18.11.23

18.11.23

18.11.23
18.11.23
19.11.23
20.11.23
21.11.23
22.11.23
22.11.23
23.11.23
24.11.23
24.11.23
25.11.23
01.12.23
01.12.23
01.12.23
03.12.23
14.02.23
05.11.23

31.05.23

09.08.23
23.08.23
05.10.23
10.10.23
22.07.23
09.05.23
22.04.23
23.02.23

18.01.23



